

HIPODROMO

Immaculate Concepcion Subdivision Brgy. Hipodromo, Cebu City Tel no. 232-4765

OFFICE OF THE BARANGAY CHAIRMAN

BARANGAY CLEARANCE

BARANGAY OFFICIALS 2018

Barangay Chairman HON. RUPERTO "Dondon" B. Bacolod JR. Barangay Councilors HON. JOSEPH B. BAYLOSIS HON. JOSEPH B. BAYLOSIS HON. PETRONILO C. FAT JR. HON. JEFFREY B. TORRES HON. MELVIN Z. MATUGAS HON. JORIE A. BALILI HON. JORIE A. BALILI HON. JULITO L. ARESCO HON. SARAH P. GUMBA HON. LANCE R. PURA (SK CHAIRPERSON) Barangay Secretary MRS. LOIDA V. MONTE Barangay Treasurer MS. KRISTINE JOY S. ARAGON THIS IS TO CERTIFY that **DEBRA MARIZ AQUI PINTADO** is a resident and a registered voter under precinct no. 0366-B with postal address at 500 Saint Andrew Street, Hipodromo, Cebu City.

THAT, per record on file in this office, he has found **NO** CRIMINAL RECORD, neither facing any case, either civil or criminal, before the LupongTagapamayapa of this Barangay.

This certification is issued upon the request of the bearer for the purpose of **EMPLOYMENT**.

Barangay Hipodromo, Cebu City 24TH day of July 2020.

RUPERTO "Dondon" B. BACOLOD, JR. Barangay Chairman

ISSUED ON: 07/24/2020 ISSUED AT : CEBU CITY